Rule 1. Definitions

326 IAC 23-1-1
326 IAC 23-1-2
326 IAC 23-1-3
326 IAC 23-1-4

326 IAC 23-1-5
326 IAC 23-1-5.5
326 IAC 23-1-6
326 IAC 23-1-6.5
326 IAC 23-1-7
326 IAC 23-1-7.5
326 IAC 23-1-7.6
326 IAC 23-1-8
326 IAC 23-1-9
326 IAC 23-1-10
326 IAC 23-1-11
326 IAC 23-1-11.5

326 IAC 23-1-12
326 IAC 23-1-12.5

326 IAC 23-1-13
326 IAC 23-1-14
326 IAC 23-1-15
326 IAC 23-1-16
326 IAC 23-1-17
326 IAC 23-1-18
326 IAC 23-1-19
326 IAC 23-1-20
326 IAC 23-1-21
326 IAC 23-1-21.5

326 IAC 23-1-22
326 IAC 23-1-23
326 IAC 23-1-24
326 IAC 23-1-25
326 IAC 23-1-26
326 IAC 23-1-27
326 IAC 23-1-27.5

326 IAC 23-1-28
326 IAC 23-1-29
326 IAC 23-1-30
326 IAC 23-1-31
326 IAC 23-1-32
326 IAC 23-1-32.1

326 IAC 23-1-32.2

ARTICLE 23. LEAD-BASED PAINT PROGRAM

Definitions

Licensing (Transferred)

Training Courses and Instructors (Transferred)

Work Practices for Abatement Activities (Transferred)

Work Practice Standards for Nonabatement Activities (Transferred)

Applicability (Transferred)

"Abatement" defined (Transferred)

"Adequate quality control" defined (Transferred)
"Approved initial training course and approved refresher training course" defined
(Transferred)

"Approved training course provider" defined (Transferred)
"Arithmetic mean" defined (Transferred)

"Certificate of training" defined (Transferred)

"Chewable surface" defined (Transferred)
"Child-occupied facility" defined (Transferred)
"Clearance examination" defined (Transferred)

"Clearance examiner" defined (Transferred)

"Clearance levels" defined (Transferred)

"Common area group" defined (Transferred)

"Completion date" defined (Transferred)

"Component or building component" defined (Transferred)
"Concentration" defined (Transferred)

"Containment" defined (Transferred)

"Contractor" defined (Transferred)

"Course agenda" defined (Transferred)

"Course test" defined (Transferred)

"Course test blueprint” defined (Transferred)
"Department" defined (Transferred)

"Deteriorated paint" defined (Transferred)

"Discipline" defined (Transferred)

"Distinct painting history" defined (Transferred)
"Documented methodologies" defined (Transferred)
"Dripline" defined (Transferred)

"Dust-lead hazard" defined (Transferred)

"Elevated blood lead level" or "EBL" defined (Transferred)
"Emergency abatement operations" defined (Repealed)
"Encapsulant" defined (Transferred)

"Encapsulation" defined (Transferred)

"Enclosure" defined (Transferred)

"Facility" defined (Transferred)

"Friction surface" defined (Transferred)

"Fund" defined (Transferred)

"Guest instructor" defined (Transferred)

"Hands-on skills assessment" defined (Transferred)
"Hazardous waste" defined (Transferred)

"High efficiency particle air" or "HEPA" defined (Transferred)
"Impact surface" defined (Transferred)

"Inspector” defined (Transferred)
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326 IAC 23-1-33
326 IAC 23-1-34
326 IAC 23-1-34.5
326 IAC 23-1-34.8
326 IAC 23-1-35
326 IAC 23-1-36
326 IAC 23-1-37
326 IAC 23-1-38
326 IAC 23-1-39
326 IAC 23-1-40
326 IAC 23-1-41
326 IAC 23-1-42
326 IAC 23-1-43
326 IAC 23-1-44
326 IAC 23-1-45
326 IAC 23-1-46
326 IAC 23-1-47
326 IAC 23-1-48
326 IAC 23-1-48.5
326 IAC 23-1-49
326 IAC 23-1-50
326 IAC 23-1-51
326 IAC 23-1-52
326 IAC 23-1-52.5
326 IAC 23-1-53
326 IAC 23-1-54
326 IAC 23-1-54.5
326 IAC 23-1-55
326 IAC 23-1-55.5
326 IAC 23-1-56
326 IAC 23-1-57
326 IAC 23-1-58
326 IAC 23-1-58.5
326 IAC 23-1-58.7
326 IAC 23-1-59
326 IAC 23-1-60
326 TIAC 23-1-60.1
326 IAC 23-1-60.5
326 IAC 23-1-60.6
326 IAC 23-1-61
326 IAC 23-1-61.5
326 IAC 23-1-62
326 IAC 23-1-62.5
326 IAC 23-1-62.6
326 IAC 23-1-63
326 IAC 23-1-64
326 IAC 23-1-65
326 IAC 23-1-66
326 IAC 23-1-67
326 IAC 23-1-68

"Inspection" defined (Transferred)

"Interim controls" defined (Transferred)

"Interior window sill" defined (Transferred)
"Lead abated waste" defined (Transferred)
"Lead-based paint" defined (Transferred)
"Lead-based paint activities" defined (Transferred)
"Lead-based paint hazard" defined (Repealed)
"Lead-contaminated dust" defined (Transferred)
"Lead-contaminated soil" defined (Transferred)
"Lead-contaminated waste material" defined (Repealed)
"Lead hazard screen" defined (Transferred)
"Licensed abatement worker" defined (Repealed)
"Licensed contractor" defined (Repealed)
"Licensed inspector" defined (Repealed)
"Licensed project designer" defined (Repealed)
"Licensed risk assessor" defined (Repealed)
"Licensed supervisor" defined (Repealed)
"Living area" defined (Transferred)

"Loading" defined (Transferred)

"Multi-family dwelling" defined (Transferred)
"Occupant protection plan" defined (Transferred)
"Owner" defined (Transferred)

"Paint in poor condition" defined (Transferred)
"Paint-lead hazard" defined (Transferred)
"Permanently covered soil" defined (Transferred)
"Person" defined (Transferred)

"Play area" defined (Transferred)

"Principal instructor" defined (Transferred)
"Project designer" defined (Transferred)
"Quality control plan" defined (Transferred)
"Recognized laboratory" defined (Transferred)
"Reduction" defined (Transferred)

"Renovation" defined (Transferred)

"Residential building" defined (Transferred)
"Residential dwelling" defined (Transferred)
"Risk assessment" defined (Transferred)

"Risk assessor" defined (Transferred)

"Room" defined (Transferred)

"Soil-lead hazard" defined (Transferred)

"Start date" defined (Transferred)

"Soil sample" defined (Transferred)

"Storage" defined (Transferred)

"Supervisor" defined (Transferred)
"Surface-by-surface investigation" defined (Transferred)
"Target housing" defined (Transferred)
"Third-party examination" defined (Transferred)
"Training curriculum" defined (Transferred)
"Training hour" defined (Transferred)

"Training manager" defined (Transferred)
"Visual inspection for clearance testing" defined (Transferred)
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326 IAC 23-1-69 "Visual inspection for risk assessment" defined (Transferred)
326 IAC 23-1-69.5 "Weighted arithmetic mean" defined (Transferred)

326 IAC 23-1-69.6 "Window trough or window well" defined (Transferred)

326 IAC 23-1-69.7 "Wipe sample" defined (Transferred)

326 IAC 23-1-70 "Work area" defined (Transferred)

326 IAC 23-1-71 "Worker" defined (Transferred)

326 IAC 23-1-1 Applicability (Transferred)

Sec. 1. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-1) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-1) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-2 "Abatement" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 2. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-2) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-2) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-3 "Adequate quality control" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 3. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-3) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-3) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-4 "Approved initial training course and approved refresher training course'" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 4. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-4) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-4) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-5 "Approved training course provider" defined (7Transferred)

Sec. 5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-5) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-5) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-5.5 "Arithmetic mean" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 5.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-5.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-6) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-6 "Certificate of training' defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 6. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-6) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-7) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-6.5 "Chewable surface" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 6.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-6.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-8) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-7 "Child-occupied facility" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 7. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-7) to the Indiana State Department of
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Health (410 IAC 32-1-9) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
326 IAC 23-1-7.5 "Clearance examination'" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 7.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-7.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-10) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-7.6 "Clearance examiner" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 7.6. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-7.6) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-11) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-8 "Clearance levels" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 8. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-8) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 I1AC 32-1-12) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-9 "Common area group" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 9. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-9) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-13) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-10 "Completion date" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 10. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-10) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-14) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-11 "Component or building component" defined (7Transferred)

Sec. 11. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-11) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-15) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-11.5 "Concentration" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 11.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-11.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-16) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-12 "Containment" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 12. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-12) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-17) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-12.5 "Contractor" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 12.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-12.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-18) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-13 "Course agenda" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 13. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-13) to the Indiana State Department of
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Health (410 IAC 32-1-19) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
326 TAC 23-1-14 "Course test" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 14. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-14) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-20) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-15 "Course test blueprint'" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 15. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-15) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-21) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-16 "Department" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 16. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-16) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 I1AC 32-1-22) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-17 "Deteriorated paint" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 17. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-17) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-23) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-18 "Discipline" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 18. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-18) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-24) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-19 "Distinct painting history" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 19. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-19) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-25) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-20 "Documented methodologies" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 20. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-20) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-26) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-21 "Dripline" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 21. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-21) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-27) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-21.5 "Dust-lead hazard" defined (Transferred)

Sec.21.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-21.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 I1AC 32-1-28) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-22 "Elevated blood lead level" or "EBL'" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 22. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-22) to the Indiana State Department of
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Health (410 IAC 32-1-29) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
326 IAC 23-1-23 "Emergency abatement operations" defined (Repealed)

Sec. 23. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division; filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)
326 TAC 23-1-24 "Encapsulant" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 24. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-24) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-30) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-25 "Encapsulation" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 25. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-25) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-31) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-26 "Enclosure" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 26. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-26) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-32) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-27 "Facility" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 27. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-27) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-33) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-27.5 "Friction surface" defined (Transferred)

Sec.27.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-27.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-34) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-28 "Fund" defined (7Transferred)

Sec. 28. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-28) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-35) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-29 "Guest instructor" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 29. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-29) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-36) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-30 "Hands-on skills assessment" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 30. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-30) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-37) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-31 "Hazardous waste'" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 31. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-31) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-38) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
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326 IAC 23-1-32 "High efficiency particle air'"" or "HEPA" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 32. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-32) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-39) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-32.1 "Impact surface" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 32.1. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-32.1) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-40) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-32.2 "Inspector" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 32.2. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-32.2) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-41) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-33 "Inspection' defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 33. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-33) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-42) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-34 "Interim controls" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 34. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-34) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-43) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-34.5 "Interior window sill" defined (Transferred)

Sec.34.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-34.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-44) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-34.8 "Lead abated waste" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 34.8. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-34.8) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-45) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-35 "Lead-based paint" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 35. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-35) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-46) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-36 "Lead-based paint activities'" defined (7Transferred)

Sec. 36. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-36) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-47) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-37 "Lead-based paint hazard" defined (Repealed)
Sec. 37. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division, filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)

326 IAC 23-1-38 "Lead-contaminated dust" defined (Transferred)
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Sec. 38. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-38) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-48) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-39 "Lead-contaminated soil" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 39. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-39) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-49) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-40 "Lead-contaminated waste material" defined (Repealed)
Sec. 40. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division; filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)
326 TAC 23-1-41 "Lead hazard screen" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 41. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-41) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-50) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-42 "Licensed abatement worker'" defined (Repealed)

Sec. 42. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division, filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)
326 IAC 23-1-43 "Licensed contractor" defined (Repealed)

Sec. 43. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division, filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)
326 IAC 23-1-44 "Licensed inspector' defined (Repealed)

Sec. 44. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division, filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)
326 IAC 23-1-45 "Licensed project designer' defined (Repealed)

Sec. 45. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division, filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)
326 IAC 23-1-46 "Licensed risk assessor" defined (Repealed)

Sec. 46. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division, filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)
326 IAC 23-1-47 "Licensed supervisor' defined (Repealed)

Sec. 47. (Repealed by Air Pollution Control Division, filed Sep 10, 2003, 4:24 p.m.: 27 IR 490)
326 IAC 23-1-48 "Living area" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 48. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-48) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-51) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-48.5 "Loading" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 48.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-48.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-52) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
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326 IAC 23-1-49 "Multi-family dwelling" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 49. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-49) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-53) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-50 "Occupant protection plan" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 50. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-50) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-54) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-51 "Owner" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 51. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-51) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-55) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-52 "Paint in poor condition" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 52. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-52) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-56) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-52.5 "Paint-lead hazard" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 52.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-52.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-57) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-53 "Permanently covered soil" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 53. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-53) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-58) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-54 "Person" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 54. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-54) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-59) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-54.5 "Play area" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 54.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-54.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-60) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-55 "Principal instructor" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 55. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-55) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-61) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-55.5 "Project designer" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 55.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-55.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-62) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
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326 TAC 23-1-56 "Quality control plan" defined (7Transferred)

Sec. 56. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-56) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-63) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-57 "Recognized laboratory" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 57. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-57) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-64) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-58 "Reduction" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 58. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-58) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-65) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-58.5 "Renovation" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 58.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-58.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-66) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-58.7 "Residential building" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 58.7. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-58.7) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-67) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-59 "Residential dwelling" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 59. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-59) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-68) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-60 "Risk assessment' defined (7Transferred)

Sec. 60. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-60) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-69) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-60.1 "Risk assessor" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 60.1. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-60.1) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-70) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-60.5 "Room" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 60.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-60.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-71) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-60.6 "Soil-lead hazard" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 60.6. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-60.6) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-72) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
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326 IAC 23-1-61 "Start date" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 61. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-61) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-73) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-61.5 "Soil sample" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 61.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-61.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-74) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-62 "Storage" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 62. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-62) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-75) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-62.5 "Supervisor" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 62.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-62.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-76) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-62.6 "Surface-by-surface investigation" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 62.6. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-62.6) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-77) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-63 "Target housing" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 63. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-63) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-78) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-64 "Third-party examination" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 64. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-64) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 I1AC 32-1-79) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-65 "Training curriculum" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 65. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-65) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-80) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-66 "Training hour" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 66. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-66) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-81) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-67 "Training manager" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 67. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-67) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-82) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
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326 IAC 23-1-68 "Visual inspection for clearance testing' defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 68. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-68) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-83) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-69 "Visual inspection for risk assessment" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 69. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-69) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-84) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-69.5 "Weighted arithmetic mean" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 69.5. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-69.5) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 I1AC 32-1-85) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-69.6 "Window trough or window well" defined (7ransferred)

Sec. 69.6. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-69.6) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-86) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-69.7 "Wipe sample" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 69.7. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-69.7) to the Indiana State Department
of Health (410 IAC 32-1-87) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 IAC 23-1-70 "Work area' defined (Transferred)

Sec. 70. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-70) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-88) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

326 TAC 23-1-71 "Worker" defined (Transferred)

Sec. 71. NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-1-71) to the Indiana State Department of
Health (410 IAC 32-1-89) by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

Rule 2. Licensing (Transferred)
NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-2) to the Indiana State Department of Health (410 IAC 32-2)
by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

Rule 3. Training Courses and Instructors (Transferred)
NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-3) to the Indiana State Department of Health (410 14C 32-3)
by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

Rule 4. Work Practices for Abatement Activities (Transferred)
NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-4) to the Indiana State Department of Health (410 IAC 32-4)
by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.

Rule 5. Work Practice Standards for Nonabatement Activities (Transferred)
NOTE: Transferred from the Air Pollution Control Board (326 IAC 23-5) to the Indiana State Department of Health (410 IAC 32-5)
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by P.L.57-2009, SECTION 17, effective July 1, 2009.
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